EAST ROCKAWAY UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT East Rockaway, New York Meeting of Board of Education and Budget Hearing 7:00 p.m., May 10, 2016 – East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School Auditorium

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Action Agenda
 - A. Personnel None
 - B. Other Items
 - 1. Approve the Memorandum of Agreement with the Nassau County Board of Elections for use of the optical scan voting systems on May 17, 2016, and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the Memorandum of Agreement on behalf of the East Rockaway Board of Education.
- 3. Budget Hearing
- 4. Board of Education Comments
- 5. Privilege of the Floor
- 6. Adjournment